Mont. St. Billings (16-5,10-1 Great Northwest) -vs- Central Wash. (9-11,5-6 Great Northwest)

01/28/23 at Nicholson Pavilion, Ellensburg, WA

Date: 01/28/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Zg;en:dg;,tgfyl77 Mont. St. Billings 32 38 70

Site: Nicholson Pavilion, Ellensburg, WA Central Wash. 39 30 69

Referees: Jeremy Lazowska, Jesse Liebman, Reece King

Mont. St. Billings 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Wiggins,Carrington * 36 8-14 3-7 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 21

04 Shabazz,Bilal =3 36 7-11 4-8 0-0 0-7 7 3 3 2 4 2 18

32 Ajanaku,Emmanuel * 21 3-4 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 2 1 2 1 1 7

05 Richardson,Steven - 34 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 1 6

01 Tot,Jajuan * 20 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0

03 Bah,Abdul 23  6-8 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 15

45 Brown,Jimmy 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 3

02 Tot,Jalen 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-49 8-20 6-10 4-26 30 11 13 12 5 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-25 52.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 15-24 62.50 % 6-12 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 28-49 57.1 % 8-20 40.0 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

Central Wash. 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 McNeil,Camron * 34 8-17 5-9 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 1 21

24  Hector,Samaad & 34 6-11 3-6 1-3 4-3 7 0 1 0 2 2 16

02 Gilbert,Brock * 38 6-9 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 8 4 0 2 14

25 Poquette,Matt & 32 5-11 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 0 11

00 Banks,Isaiah * 20 0-6 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 1 4

32  Pepper,Noah 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3

05 Spivey,Landis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

22  Gennett,Colby 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 11-25 6-9 8-19 27 11 12 10 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 9-16 56.25 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 11-25 44.0% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL
GOOD LAYUP by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

FOUL by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,STEVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOT,JAJUAN
TURNOVER by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by BROWN,JIMMY

SUB OUT by TOT,JAJUAN

SUB IN by TOT,JALEN

STEAL by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,STEVEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JIMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by BROWN,JIMMY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,JIMMY

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,STEVEN
SUB IN by BAH,ABDUL

GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL
GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

19:38
19:24
19:06
18:38

18:28
18:27
18:07
17:59
17:59
17:59
17:37

17:23

17:08

16:58

16:48
16:39
16:39
16:39
16:39
16:39
16:17
16:17
16:00
15:42

15:16

15:01
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:49
14:25
14:04
14:04
14:04
13:41
13:32
13:12

2-0
-2
4-2

4-3
4-4

6-4
6-7

8-7

9-7

9-10

11-10

12-10

15-10
15-13

V2

V2

V1

V2
H1

V1

V2

H1

Vi1

V2

V5
V2

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by BANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON

GOOD FT by BANKS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by BANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
MISS LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON
MISS 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD

TURNOVER by GILBERT,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON

ASSIST by POQUETTE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)
FOUL by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by PEPPER,NOAH

SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,BROCK
ASSIST by POQUETTE,MATT

FOUL by POQUETTE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON



SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,BILAL

SUB OUT by BROWN,JIMMY

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

SUB IN by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

FOUL by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOT,JALEN
SUB IN by TOT,JAJUAN

GOOD FT by BAH,ABDUL

SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by SHABAZZ,BILAL
GOOD FT by BAH,ABDUL

MISS LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)

STEAL by TOT,JAJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by BAH,ABDUL

MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD 3PTR by BAH,ABDUL

TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,BILAL

BLOCK by SHABAZZ,BILAL
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL
MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17-13
17-16

17-18

17-20

18-20

19-20
19-23

21-23

21-25
24-25
24-28

V4
V1

H1

H3

H2

H1
H4

H2

H 4
H1
H 4

ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BROCK(in the paint)
FOUL by GENNETT,COLBY

SUB OUT by GILBERT,BROCK
SUB OUT by MCNEIL,CAMRON
SUB OUT by POQUETTE,MATT
SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SPIVEY,LANDIS
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD

FOUL by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by GILBERT,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD
ASSIST by PEPPER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by GENNETT,COLBY
TURNOVER by GENNETT,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by GENNETT,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by GENNETT,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by GENNETT,COLBY

REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD
ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

STEAL by GILBERT,BROCK
MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY
07:20 SUB OUT by PEPPER,NOAH
07:20 SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON
07:20 SUB IN by POQUETTE,MATT
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 07:20
SUB IN by BROWN,JIMMY 07:20
TURNOVER by BROWN,JIMMY 06:54
06:54 STEAL by GILBERT,BROCK
FOUL by SHABAZZ,BILAL 06:51
SUB OUT by BROWN,JIMMY 06:51
SUB IN by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 06:51
06:46 TURNOVER by MCNEIL,CAMRON
STEAL by RICHARDSON,STEVEN 06:46
GOOD JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint) 06:31 26-28 H?2
06:07 TURNOVER by POQUETTE,MATT
STEAL by TOT,JAJUAN 06:07
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,STEVEN 06:01
06:01 STEAL by HECTOR,SAMAAD
05:57 FOUL by POQUETTE,MATT
05:57 TURNOVER by POQUETTE,MATT
05:57 SUB OUT by POQUETTE,MATT
05:57 SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY
FOUL by TOT,JAJUAN 05:31
TURNOVER by TOT,JAJUAN 05:31
SUB OUT by TOT,JAJUAN 05:31
SUB OUT by BAH,ABDUL 05:31
SUB IN by TOT,JALEN 05:31
SUB IN by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 05:31

05:18 26-31 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD
== ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

FOUL by RICHARDSON,STEVEN 04:51
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,STEVEN 04:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
04:37 TURNOVER by GILBERT,BROCK
STEAL by TOT,JALEN 04:37
MISS LAYUP by TOT,JALEN(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint) 04:24
04:24 BLOCK by HECTOR,SAMAAD

== REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BROCK
04:15 26-34 H8 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
== ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,STEVEN 04:08
== REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
04:00 FOUL by GENNETT,COLBY
04:00 TURNOVER by GENNETT,COLBY
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,STEVEN 04:00
SUB IN by BAH,ABDUL 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY
04:00 SUB IN by PEPPER,NOAH
03:40 FOUL by SPIVEY,LANDIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
MISS FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 03:40

== REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
03:24 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,BROCK
== ASSIST by HECTOR,SAMAAD
GOOD JUMPER by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 03:01 28-37 HO9
02:42 MISS 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD
REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON --

GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:35 30-37 H7

02:08 MISS LAYUP by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)



BLOCK by SHABAZZ,BILAL
REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
TURNOVER by BAH,ABDUL

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL
TURNOVER by SHABAZZ,BILAL

BLOCK by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by TOT,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by SHABAZZ,BILAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOT,JALEN

FOUL by TOT,JALEN

SUB OUT by TOT,JALEN

SUB IN by TOT,JAJUAN

VISITORS: Mont. St. Billings

02:08
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:27
01:22
01:22
01:05
01:05

00:37
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:03

32-37

32-39

H5

H7

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPIVEY,LANDIS

SUB IN by POQUETTE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON

STEAL by MCNEIL,CAMRON
MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BROCK(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.

SUB OUT by BAH,ABDUL
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL

MISS 3PTR by TOT,JAJUAN

BLOCK by SHABAZZ,BILAL

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
MISS JUMPER by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,STEVEN
MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
REBOUND OFF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,BILAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

STEAL by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL(fastbreak)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41

19:37

19:29

18:57

18:42
18:17
18:17

18:10

17:44

17:28

17:01

16:53

16:48
16:43
16:22
15:52
15:28
15:28
15:05
15:05
14:58

35-39

35-41
37-41
37-43

40-43

H4

H6
H4
H6

H3

SUB OUT by PEPPER,NOAH
SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCNEIL,CAMRON
MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BROCK
MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by POQUETTE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

STEAL by BANKS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by GILBERT,BROCK



ASSIST by TOT,JAJUAN --

14:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 14:49
SUB IN by BROWN,JIMMY 14:49
14:28 MISS LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
14:24 MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POQUETTE,MATT
14:21 40-45 H5 GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL 13:54 43-45 H?2
FOUL by SHABAZZ,BILAL 13:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:25

13:25 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH

13:25 SUB IN by PEPPER,NOAH
SUB OUT by TOT,JAJUAN 13:25
SUB IN by TOT,JALEN 13:25

13:25 43-46 H3 GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

13:25 MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:25 MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
REBOUND DEF by SHABAZZ,BILAL =
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint) 13:18 45-46 H1
ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL =

12:52 MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMMY =
GOOD 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL 12:31 48-46 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,JIMMY =

12:04 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BROCK

= REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

11:57 48-48 GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TOT,JALEN 11:34
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JIMMY --
MISS 3PTR by SHABAZZ,BILAL 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON
11:17 48-50 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TOT,JALEN 11:11
11:11 STEAL by HECTOR,SAMAAD
11:05 TURNOVER by GILBERT,BROCK

STEAL by SHABAZZ,BILAL 11:05

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,STEVEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 11:01 50-50

ASSIST by SHABAZZ,BILAL --
10:33 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JIMMY --

GOOD DUNK by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON(in the paint) 10:08 52-50 V2
09:35 52-52 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 09:19 55-52 V3

ASSIST by TOT,JALEN --
09:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:11 SUB OUT by GILBERT,BROCK
09:11 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,CAMRON
09:11 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
09:11 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH
09:11 SUB IN by SPIVEY,LANDIS
09:11 SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY

SUB OUT by SHABAZZ,BILAL 09:11

SUB IN by BAH,ABDUL 09:11

SUB OUT by BROWN,JIMMY 09:11

SUB IN by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 09:11

FOUL by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL 08:46

08:46 55-53 V2 GOOD FT by BANKS,ISAIAH
08:46 55-54 V1 GOOD FT by BANKS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON 08:37 58-54 V4



ASSIST by TOT,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOT,JALEN

SUB OUT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
SUB IN by TOT,JAJUAN

SUB IN by SHABAZZ,BILAL

GOOD FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
MISS FT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
GOOD JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,STEVEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by AJANAKU,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
GOOD JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BAH,ABDUL

MISS 3PTR by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOT,JAJUAN

SUB IN by TOT,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SHABAZZ,BILAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOT,JALEN

STEAL by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

MISS FT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WIGGINS,CARRINGTON

GOOD JUMPER by BAH,ABDUL
FOUL by SHABAZZ,BILAL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,STEVEN

08:19 58-56

08:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

04

56
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

59-56

61-56
61-59

63-59

63-61

65-61
65-63

65-66

67-66

68-66
68-68
70-68

70-69

V2

V3

V5
V2

V4

V2

V4
V2

H1

V1

V2

V2

V1

GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GENNETT,COLBY
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by GENNETT,COLBY

SUB OUT by SPIVEY,LANDIS
SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY
SUB OUT by PEPPER,NOAH
SUB IN by GILBERT,BROCK
SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)
FOUL by POQUETTE,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BROCK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,BROCK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BANKS,ISAIAH

FOUL by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BROCK(in the paint)
GOOD FT by POQUETTE,MATT

SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY

SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by POQUETTE,MATT



MISS LAYUP by BAH,ABDUL(in the paint)

FOUL by TOT,JALEN
FOUL by TOT,JALEN

BLOCK by SHABAZZ,BILAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

BLOCK by HECTOR,SAMAAD
REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY

MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,BROCK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT



